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(b) if so, what is the expenditure |
incurred on such travels and the }

.amount of foreign exch&nge involved since this decision wag taken?

Tee PRIME MINISTER anp MIN-

ISTER or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI JAwaAHARLAL NEHRU): (a) Yes
. Sir,

(b) Only one such inspection has been made in recent months—the special Secretary visited some West Asian Countries last January. The total expenditure incurred on thig including that of the two officers who accompanied him, was Rs. 16,897, of which Rs. 4,900 was in foreign ex-
-change.

° TRAVEL PAPERS ISSUED TO GOANS
ABROAD HOLDING PORTUGUESE
PASSPORTS

68. Surt BAIRAGI DWIBEDY: Will
-the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have issued any instructions to all the Indian Embassieg abroad that gny Goan with a Portuguese passport should be given “Indian travel papers; and

(b) if so, whether such travel
-papers have been honoured by all the
-Commonwealth countries or there has “been any infringement, especially in "London?

THE PRIME MINISTER AND
"MINISTER or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(Surr JAwAHARLAL NEHRU): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) No instance of non-acceptance of Indian travel documents by any Commonwealth country hag been reported to the Government of India except in the case of Shri Aires de "Messias Braganca, a Goan student ‘who was denied entry into the UK.
"This gentleman was Subsequently allowed to enter the U.K, on his Indian
-passport,

[ RAJYA SABHA1]
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RELEASE OF THE FROZEN ASSETS OF
GERMAN NATIONALS

69. Surt BIREN ROY: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of the frozen assets of the German nationals so far released;

(b) whether such releases have been allowed to Dbe repatriated in foreign exchange or made in Indian currency for use ang investment in India;

(c) the amount, out of the released assets, re-invested in this country and whether the profit of such investment is allowed to be repatriated to Germany;

(d) whether any rules have been framed to regulate the investment of such Treleased amounts in private business in India; and

(e) whether permissiorf of the Custodian of Enemy Property or the Reserve Bank of India is necessary in cases involving full investment in India of the released amounts?

THE MINISTER or COMMERCE
(Surt N. Kanunco); (a) Rs. 206
lakhs.

(b) Individua] assets which do not exceed Rs. 5,000 were allowed to be repatriated to West Germany, while those above Rs. 5,000 were released in Indian currency for investment in India; :

(c) The information is being collected; profit of such investment is allowed to be repatriated to West
Germany;

(d) No specia] rules have been framed but investments are generally permitted in Government securities or new companies or as loans for expansion andfor working capital of existing firms in India.

(e) No permission from the Custodian of Enemy Property is necessary but proposals for investment have to have the approval of the Reserve Bank of India,
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+[SuPPLY OF CLIPPINGS FROM HINDI NEwsPAPERS /MAGAZINES To E. A.
MINISTRY

70. SErT1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU- |

HAN: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry of External Affairs and its attached offices have made any arrangement under which clippings of news, letters to the editor and editorial notes, etc. published in Hindi newspapers, m~ga-Zines, etc. on matterg relating to those offices, are regularly received from the Press Information Bureau;

(b) if the answer to part (a) above-be in the affirmative, which are those:
offices, that have made such arrangement; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above-be in the negative, what other alternative arrangement has been made for keeping in touch with the public-reaction ventilated in the Hindi newspapers?]
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+(Tue PRIME MINISTER anp MIN--

ISTER ofr EXTERNAL AFFAIRS’
(Surt JAwaAHarLAL NEHRU): (a) Yes.
{b) Ministry of Externa] Affairs:

has no attached offices. The material relating to the Externa] Affairg Ministry is seen in the External Publicity -
Division of this Ministry.

(c) Does not arise.]

Tifsr @ IgWm wAE § fgeE
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+[ 1 English translation.

